Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

ADDENDUM No. 04 dated 01.02.2018

Addendum/Amendments to the Bid Document

DESIGN, SUPPLY, CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, OF 2X25 kV ELECTRIFICATION, SIGNALLING AND TELECOMMUNICATION AND ASSOCIATED WORKS INCLUDING TESTING AND COMMISSIONING FOR DOUBLE TRACK ELECTRIFIED RAILWAY LINE ON DESIGN BUILD LUMP SUM BASIS FROM MUGHALSARAI TO NEW SONNAGAR AND CHIRAILAPATHU STATION (EXCLUDING NEW KARWANDIYA –NEW DURGAUTI SECTION) OF EASTERN DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR.

Bid Document No.: HQ/SYS/EC/D-B/MGS-DGO & KWDN-CPBH-SEBN issued on 29.12.2017

SN	Part/Section/Volume	Page No.	Clause No.	Item	Addendum/Amendment to the Bid Document
1	Invitation for Bid	3 of 741	S. No. 3	Financial Bid- Part 5 Price Schedule – Schedule A	Delete the word "& II".
2	Invitation for Bid	4 of 741	S. No. 3	Financial Bid- Part 5 Price Schedule – Schedule A	Delete the word "& II".
3	Contents of Bidding Document	12 of 741	S. No. 3	Financial Bid- Part 5 Price Schedule – Schedule A	Delete the word "& II".
4	Part 1, Section I, Instruction to Bidders	15 of 741	Clause No. 13	Currencies of Bid and Payment	Replace the existing Clause with the following: "13. 1 The bidder shall quote a lump sum cost in Indian Rupees. Payments shall be made as per billing process laid down in Financial Bid Part-5 – Price Schedules of Bidding Document."
5	Part 1, Section-II, Bid Data Sheet	25 of 741	ITB 13.1	Currency(ies) of Bid	ITB 13.1 deleted.
6	Part 1, Section-II, Bid Data Sheet	26 of 741	ITB 13.2	Currency(ies) of Bid	ITB 13.2 deleted.

	Part 3, Section VII, Particular Conditions	706 of 741			Sub Clause No 13.4 to be inserted between Sub Clause No. 13.3 & 13.7 as follows:				
7				Payment in applicable Currencies		Sub-Clause 13.4 Payment in Applicable Currencies	Delete Sub-Clause 13.4 and Substitute deletion by the following: The contract provides for payment of contract price in Indian Rupees only.		
8	Part 3, Section VII, Particular Conditions	713 of 741	Sub Clause No. 14.7	Payment	Replace the existing sub clause with the following: "In the Sub Clause 14.7 (b), 1 st line, '56' is replaced with '30'."				
9	Part 3, Section VII, Particular Conditions	719 of 741	Appendix to Tender	Currencies of Payment (GC Sub Clause 14.15)	Replace the existing Sub Clause with the following: "Currency of payment shall be INR."				
10	Part 3, Section VII, Particular Conditions	723 of 741	Contract Agreement	Article 2- Contract Price (Reference GC Clause 14.1)	Replace the existing Para with the following: " <u>Contract Price</u> (Reference GC Clause 14.1) The Employer hereby agrees to pay to the Contractor the Contract Price in consideration of the performance by the Contractor of its obligations pursuant to the Contract. The Contract Price shall be as specified in Schedule A Price Schedule, or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract."				
11	Part 5 , Price Schedule	3 of 67	S No. 3- Price Schedule A	Contents	Delete the word "& II".				
12	Part 5 , Price Schedule	4 of 67	S No. 3	Preamble	Replace the existing Para with the following: "Lump sum Cost shall be quoted in Schedule A. Apportionment of the quoted Lump sum cost between Electrical Works, Signalling & Telecommunication and Building & structure Works shall be given by the Bidder in Annexure-I of Schedule A. Costs are further pre-apportioned amongst cost centers and sub-centers for works of Electrical, Signalling and Telecommunication and Building & structure in Schedules C, D, E and F as indicated in respective Schedules. Stage payments shall be regulated accordingly."				
13	Part 5 , Price Schedule	5 of 67	BDF-10	S. No.(d)	 Replace the item no. (d) with the following: (d) The Apportionment of contract price for payments of Electrical, Signal & Telecommunication and Building & Structure works is given in Annexure-I of Schedule A. 				

14 Part 5 , Price Schedule 5 of 67		5 of 67	BDF-10	S. No.(e)	Item No. (e) Deleted.					
	,				Replace the existing Annexure-I of Schedule-A with the following:					
	Part 5 , Price Schedule	/ 01 6 /		Annexure-I of Schedule A	" <u>Annexure-I of Schedule A</u> (i) Deleted					
					 (ii) Apportionment of Contract Price for Payment, Accordingly to Cost Centre is as follows:- 					
15					Table-2					
						Price Schedule	Cost Centre	Percentage of Contract Price		
						(1)	(2)	(3)		
						С	Electrical Works			
						D	Signalling Works			
						Е	Telecommunication Works			
						F	Building and Structure Works			
							Total	100%		
					 Note: 1. The Bidders may please note that the percentage of the Contract Price to entered in column (3) of the above table-2 should be within the permit range specified in column (3) of "Price Schedule B:-Apportionment contract price for payments of Electrical, Signal & Telecommunication a Building & Structure works". 2. The total of percentages given in column (3) in the above table-2 should exactly 100%. In case the total is not 100%, the figures in column (3) Column (1) Price Schedule C, D, E & F shall be adjusted prorata. 					
16	Part 5 , Price Schedule	8 of 67 to 17 of 67 (10 pages)	Annexure-II of Schedule A	Annexure-II of Schedule A	Deleted.					